Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog 11-9
11
PANELBOARDS
• Revised •
06/28/16
Note: Revised P1 was introduced in June 2014. All original P1 devices do not include the "Subfeed Space" Indicator.
All original P1 included the Subfeed Space as standard.
Type of Panel

Catalog Number
Box
Size
Type 1
Encl.
Type 3R/12
Encl.
Type 1
Front
Surface
Type1
Front
Flush
Convertible Mains — 1-Phase, 3-Wire 120/240V
250
18 P1A18MC250A P1A18MC250AT 32 B32 WP32 S32B F32B
30 P1A30MC250A P1A30MC250AT 38 B38 WP38 S38B F38B
42 P1A42MC250A P1A42MC250AT 44 B44 WP44 S44B F44B
54 P1A54MC250AT 50 B50 WP50 S50B F50B
400
18 P1A18MC400A — — — — — —
30 P1A30MC400A P1A30MC400AT 62 B62 WP62 S62B F62B
42 P1A42MC400A P1A42MC400AT 68 B68 WP68 S68B F68B
54 P1A54MC400AT 74 B74 WP74 S74B F74B
250
18 P1A18MC250C P1A18MC250CT 32 B32 WP32 S32B F32B
30 P1A30MC250C P1A30MC250CT 38 B38 WP38 S38B F38B
42 P1A42MC250C P1A42MC250CT 44 B44 WP44 S44B F44B
54 P1A54MC250CT 50 B50 WP50 S50B F50B
400
18 P1A18MC400C — — — — — —
30 P1A30MC400C P1A30MC400CT 62 B62 WP62 S62B F62B
42 P1A42MC400C P1A42MC400CT 68 B68 WP68 S68B F68B
54 P1A54MC400CT 74 B74 WP74 S74B F74B
Convertible Mains — 3-Phase, 4-Wire 208Y/120V
250
18 P1X18MC250A P1X18MC250AT 32 B32 WP32 S32B F32B
30 P1X30MC250A P1X30MC250AT 38 B38 WP38 S38B F38B
42 P1X42MC250A P1X42MC250AT 44 B44 WP44 S44B F44B
54 P1X54MC250AT 50 B50 WP50 S50B F50B
400
18 P1X18MC400A — — — — — —
30 P1X30MC400A P1X30MC400AT 62 B62 WP62 S62B F62B
42 P1X42MC400A P1X42MC400AT 68 B68 WP68 S68B F68B
54 P1X54MC400AT 74 B74 WP74 S74B F74B
250
18 P1X18MC250C P1X18MC250CT 32 B32 WP32 S32B F32B
30 P1X30MC250C P1X30MC250CT 38 B38 WP38 S38B F38B
42 P1X42MC250C P1X42MC250CT 44 B44 WP44 S44B F44B
54 P1X54MC250CT 50 B50 WP50 S50B F50B
400
18 P1X18MC400C — — — — — —
30 P1X30MC400C P1X30MC400CT 62 B62 WP62 S62B F62B
42 P1X42MC400C P1X42MC400CT 68 B68 WP68 S68B F68B
54 P1X54MC400CT 74 B74 WP74 S74B F74B
Convertible Mains — 3-Phase, 4-Wire 480Y/277V
250
18 P1E18MC250A P1E18MC250AT 32 B32 WP32 S32B F32B
30 P1E30MC250A P1E30MC250AT 38 B38 WP38 S38B F38B
42 P1E42MC250A P1E42MC250AT 44 B44 WP44 S44B F44B
54 P1E54MC250AT 50 B50 WP50 S50B F50B
400
18 P1E18MC400A — — — — — —
30 P1E30MC400A P1E30MC400AT 62 B62 WP62 S62B F62B
42 P1E42MC400A P1E42MC400AT 68 B68 WP68 S68B F68B
54 P1E54MC400AT 74 B74 WP74 S74B F74B
250
18 P1E18MC250C P1E18MC250CT 32 B32 WP32 S32B F32B
30 P1E30MC250C P1E30MC250CT 38 B38 WP38 S38B F38B
42 P1E42MC250C P1E42MC250CT 44 B44 WP44 S44B F44B
54 P1E54MC250CT 50 B50 WP50 S50B F50B
400
18 P1E18MC400C — — — — — —
30 P1E30MC400C P1E30MC400CT 62 B62 WP62 S62B F62B
42 P1E42MC400C P1E42MC400CT 68 B68 WP68 S68B F68B
54 P1E54MC400CT 74 B74 WP74 S74B F74B
Interiors for xGB Breakers — 3-Phase, 4-Wire 480Y/277V
250
18 P1718MC250A P1718MC250AT 32 B32 WP32 S32B F32B
30 P1730MC250A P1730MC250AT 38 B38 WP38 S38B F38B

15 BA115AFHH 65 — —
20 BA120AFHH 65 — —
Main Breaker Mounting Kits with Breakers for P1 Panels
(250A and lower can be used as subfeed kits also)
Original P1 Catalog No.
(QJ/QR type listed where
applicable)
Revised P1 Catalog No.
(QJ/QR type listed where
applicable) Description
Ratings
QJ
240V
QR
240V 480V
MBKED3100 MBKED3100A Kit w/3-pole ED4 100A breaker 65KA 18KA
MBKED3125 MBKED3125A Kit w/3-pole ED4 125A breaker 65KA 18KA
MBKQJ1125 / MBKQR1125 MBKQJ1125A / MBKQR1125A Kit w/2-pole QJ2/QR2 125A breaker 10KA 10KA —
MBKQJ1150 / MBKQR1150 MBKQJ1150A / MBKQR1150A Kit w/2-pole QJ2/QR2 150A breaker 10KA 10KA —
MBKQJ1175 / MBKQR1175 MBKQJ1175A / MBKQR1175A Kit w/2-pole QJ2/QR2 175A breaker 10KA 10KA —
MBKQJ1200 / MBKQR1200 MBKQJ1200A / MBKQR1200A Kit w/2-pole QJ2/QR2 200A breaker 10KA 10KA —
MBKQJ1225 / MBKQR1225 MBKQJ1225A / MBKQR1225A Kit w/2-pole QJ2/QR2 225A breaker 10KA 10KA —
MBKQJ3125 / MBKQR3125 MBKQJ3125A / MBKQR3125A Kit w/3-pole QJ2/QR2 125A breaker 10KA 10KA —
MBKQJ3150 / MBKQR3150 MBKQJ3150A / MBKQR3150A Kit w/3-pole QJ2/QR2 150A breaker 10KA 10KA —
MBKQJ3175 / MBKQR3175 MBKQJ3175A / MBKQR3175A Kit w/3-pole QJ2/QR2 175A breaker 10KA 10KA —
MBKQJ3200 / MBKQR3200 MBKQJ3200A / MBKQR3200A Kit w/3-pole QJ2/QR2 200A breaker 10KA 10KA —
MBKQJ3225 / MBKQR3225 MBKQJ3225A / MBKQR3225A Kit w/3-pole QJ2/QR2 225A breaker 10KA 10KA —
MBKQJ1125H / MBKQR1125H MBKQJ1125HA / MBKQR1125HA Kit w/2-pole QJ2H/HQR2 125A breaker 42KA 65KA —
MBKQJ1150H / MBKQR1150H MBKQJ1150HA / MBKQR1150HA Kit w/2-pole QJ2H/HQR2 150A breaker 42KA 65KA —
MBKQJ1175H / MBKQR1175H MBKQJ1175HA / MBKQR1175HA Kit w/2-pole QJ2H/HQR2 175A breaker 42KA 65KA —
MBKQJ1200H / MBKQR1200H MBKQJ1200HA / MBKQR1200HA Kit w/2-pole QJ2H/HQR2 200A breaker 42KA 65KA —
MBKQJ1225H / MBKQR1225H MBKQJ1225HA / MBKQR1225HA Kit w/2-pole QJ2H/HQR2 225A breaker 42KA 65KA —
MBKQJ3125H / MBKQR3125H MBKQJ3125HA / MBKQR3125HA Kit w/3-pole QJ2H/HQR2 125A breaker 42KA 65KA —
MBKQJ3150H / MBKQR3150H MBKQJ3150HA / MBKQR3150HA Kit w/3-pole QJ2H/HQR2 150A breaker 42KA 65KA —
MBKQJ3175H / MBKQR3175H MBKQJ3175HA / MBKQR3175HA Kit w/3-pole QJ2H/HQR2 175A breaker 42KA 65KA —
MBKQJ3200H / MBKQR3200H MBKQJ3200HA / MBKQR3200HA Kit w/3-pole QJ2H/HQR2 200A breaker 42KA 65KA —
MBKQJ3225H / MBKQR3225H MBKQJ3225HA / MBKQR3225HA Kit w/3-pole QJ2H/HQR2 225A breaker 42KA 65KA —
MBKFD3150 MBKFD3150A Kit w/3-pole FXD6 150A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKFD3175 MBKFD3175A Kit w/3-pole FXD6 175A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKFD3200 MBKFD3200A Kit w/3-pole FXD6 200A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKFD3225 MBKFD3225A Kit w/3-pole FXD6 225A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKFD3250 MBKFD3250A Kit w/3-pole FXD6 250A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKJD1300 MBKJD1300A Kit w/2-pole JXD6 300A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKJD3300 MBKJD3300A Kit w/3-pole JXD6 300A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKJD1400 MBKJD1400A Kit w/2-pole JXD6 400A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKJD3400 MBKJD3400A Kit w/3-pole JXD6 400A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKJD12300 MBKJD12300A Kit w/2-pole JXD2 300A breaker 65KA –
MBKJD32300 MBKJD32300A Kit w/3-pole JXD2 300A breaker 65KA –
MBKJD12400 MBKJD12400A Kit w/2-pole JXD2 400A breaker 65KA –
MBKJD32400 MBKJD32400A Kit w/3-pole JXD2 400A breaker 65KA –
  Kits are for Main only. New “Revised P1” kits can be used for either top feed or bottom feed.
NOTE: "Revised P1" Kits above only work for interior numbers ending in "T" or "N". Use "Original P1" kits for all others.
Dual Function AFCI/GFCI Circuit Breaker
Breaker